BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 522

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zucker" and substitute "Zucker, Bates, Kagan, Robinson, Salling, and Muse"; in line 2, strike "Discussion of Information" and substitute "Advice Regarding Benefits"; in line 4, strike "discuss" and substitute "advise"; in the same line, strike "information" and substitute "patients of the benefits"; strike beginning with the second "with" in line 5 down through "changes" in line 14 and substitute "providing that a violation of this Act is grounds for disciplinary action by a certain health occupations board"; and line 14, strike "discussion of information" and substitute "advice regarding benefits".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 5 on page 2 through line 13 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in lines 14, 16, 17, 20, 21, 22, 24, 25, 26, 29, 30, and 31, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 14, 16, 17, 20, 21, 22, 24, 25, 29, 30, and 31, strike "(C) (1)", "(I)", "(II)", "2.", "3.", "4.", "(2)", "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively; in line 26, strike "PARAGRAPH (1)"; in the same line, strike "SUBSECTION"; and after line 31, insert:

"(D) WHEN PRESCRIBING AN OPIOID UNDER SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION, A HEALTH CARE PROVIDER SHALL ADVISE THE PATIENT OF THE BENEFITS AND RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PRESCRIBED OPIOID.".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "(d)" and substitute "(E)"; in the same line, strike the brackets; and in the same line, after "(b)" insert "OR (D)".